DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

0.00

2021-968042

\$40.00 Pgs=4

05/25/2021 12:02 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN#: 1318-03-111-052

RPTT: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 123152-KDJ
When Recorded Mail To:
Mark Alan Koffman and
Antoinette Koffman
1055 Deer Cliff Drive
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kayla Jacobsen

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark A. Koffman and Antoinette Koffman, Trustees of The Koffman Family Trust dated February 2, 2006

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Mark Alan Koffman and Antoinette Koffman, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

Lot 121, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as Document No. 14668, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 121; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 121 along a curve concave to the West with a radius of 125 feet, a central angle of 01°08'45", an arc length of 2.50 feet; thence South 88°04'23" East, 46.69 feet to a point on the South line of Lot 121; thence along said South line South 88°51'35" West, 46.71 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2

All that portion of Lot 120, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as Document No. 14668, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot 120; thence along the Easterly line of said Lot 120, South 08°28'32" West, 2.50 feet; thence North 88°04'23" West, 46.07 feet to a point on the North line of Lot 120; thence along said North line North 88°51'35" East, 46.42 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3

The right of access over Lots 32 and 33; as shown on the filed map referred to herein as reserved in the Deed from Stockton Garden Homes, Inc., a California Corporation to Skyland Water Co., a Nevada Corporation, recorded February 5, 1960, in Book 1 of Official Records at Page 268 as Document No. 15573, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 8, 2019, as Document No. 2019-937910 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.



Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Koffman Family Trust dated February 2, 2006						
Ma XA						
Mark A. Koffman, Trustees						
antoinette Koffman						
Antoinette Koffman, Trustees						
STATE OF Ne vada						
COUNTY OF Carson City This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
5-20-2021						
By Mark A. Koffman and Antoinette Koffman,						
Maldening						
Notary Public						
\$2222222222222222222222222222222222222						
MARK BANNING Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9098-02 My Appointment Expires 4-15-2024						

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1318-03-111-052					
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY
	a) \sum Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		25/21 Trust o		0.00
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				7 /
	i) ☐ Other	п) <u>П 1/100н</u> 110ни			the same of the sa	
	•	•				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of I		\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	e Only (value of property)				
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00	\rightarrow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:)]		~
т.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Deeding out of the trust without consideration					
	5. Zipimii itaman isi Zilampilan, Zutumg aut arum trum minati tanaharuman					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		/		
owe		n if called upon to substan nce of any claimed exemp f the tax due plus interest	atiate the information, or other at 1% per mo	mation provid determination nth. severally liab	led herein. of addition le for any	Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
_	nature	U ₁	_Capacity	Escrol	\sim	
Sign	nature		_Capacity			· .
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	FORMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) IN ED)	IFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ
Prin		ily Trust dated February		Mark Alan K	Coffman an	d Antoinette
Nan				Koffman		
	ress: 1055 Deer Cliff D		Address:	1055 Deer C		·
City			City:	Zephyr Cove		
Stat	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89448</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89448
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING				
COI	(required if not the seller or buy					
Prin	t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On bel		anv Es	sc. #: <u>123152-K</u>	XDJ	
	ress: Carson Office					
	2310 S. Carson St, S	Suite 5A				
City	/State/Zip: Carson City, NV					
	(AS A PUE	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO	OFILMED)	